# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM395342

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CornellCookson, Inc.		08/16/2015	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CIW Enterprises, Inc.	
Street Address:	24 Elmwood Road	
City:	Mountain Top	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18707	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3137103	TRANZFORM

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027395866

Email: felicia.gordon@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Dana S. Gross

Address Line 1: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Address Line 2: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Washington, D.C. 20004 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	103424-3000.
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Felicia D. Gordon
SIGNATURE:	/Felicia D. Gordon/
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=TranZform Trademark Assignment Agreement CC to CIWE 8 16 16#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005857 FRAME: 0016

900375078

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "<u>Trademark Assignment</u>") is made as of August 16, 2016 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), by CornellCookson, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 24 Elmwood Road, Mountain Top, Pennsylvania 18707 (the "<u>Assignor</u>"), in favor of CIW Enterprises, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 24 Elmwood Road, Mountain Top, Pennsylvania 18707 (the "<u>Assignee</u>").

- A. Assignor owns the federal registration for the mark TRANZFORM (Reg. No. 3137103) (the "Mark") and the goodwill of the business associated with the Mark, and desires to assign all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark along with the associated goodwill to the Assignee.
- B. Assignce wishes to obtain the Mark, including all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the associated goodwill, from Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the parties acknowledge, and intending to be legally bound, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, the goodwill of the business associated with the Mark, and the right to sue for and receive all damages from past infringements of the Mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.
- 2. Assignor authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States record Assignee as the owner of the federal registrations for the mark TRANZFORM (Reg. No. 3137103). Assignor further agrees to execute such additional documents as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to evidence or perfect the assignment of the Mark to Assignee.
- This Trademark Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which together shall be deemed to be one and the same. A signed copy of this Trademark Assignment delivered by facsimile, e-mail or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Trademark Assignment

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Trademark Assignment effective as of the Effective Date.

CornellCookson, Inc.	CIW Enterprises, Inc.	
By Tale / Separation	By: 1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/	
Name: PAUL J. SUGARMAN	Name: MUL J. SUSARHAU	
Title: VP-Finencel CFO	Title: VP-Fluguce & CFO	
Date: <u>8/16/16</u>	Date: 8/6/16	

DB1/71959337.2

**RECORDED: 08/17/2016**